
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 2019/8/7 Sheet    of
File: H:\ \..\CJMCU-25505.SchDoc Drawn By:

http://CJMCU.taobao.com/
CJMCU-25505

22UH
L1

4.7UF
C1

1
2

J2

P2

1
2

JP3

P2

7.5M
R1

VSS1

VIN_DC2

VOC_SAMP3

VREF_SAMP4

EN5

NC6

VBAT_OV7

VRDIV8

VB_SEC_ON9

VB_PRI_ON10 OK_HYST 11OK_PROG 12VBAT_OK 13VBAT_PRI 14VSS 15NC 16NC 17VBAT_SEC 18VSTOR 19LBOOST 2021 21
U1

25505

GND

GND

0.1UF
C6

GND

LBOOST
VIN1VIN

GND
VOC_SAMP

10NFC2

GND

GND VREF_SAMP

1
2
3

JP2

P3

GND

BAT_SEC
EN

GND

5.76M
R2

GND

VRDIV
VB_SEC_ON
VB_PRI_ON

5.36M

R8

6.98M

R7

887K

R6
GNDVRDIV

1
2

J13

P2

BAT_OK GND

GND

4.7UFC10 GND

1 2

J11 P2

VBAT_PRI

GND

1 2

J12 P2

100ufC3 GND

GND

BAT_SEC
VSTOR 4.99M

R5

10M
R4

4.99M
R3

GND

V
IN

1

1 2

JP1 P2

1
2
3

JP4

P3

VOC_SAMP
GND

VSTOR

50%

80%

1
2

J5

P20.1UF
C4

4.7UF
C5

GND

VSTOR

2.0V-5.5V

4.2V (Adj up to 5.5V)

2.1V - 5.5V

4.2V (Adj up to 5.5V)

VB_SEC_ON
VB_PRI_ON
VSTOR
VBAT_PRI
LBOOST

1
2
3
4
5

J1

P5


	Schematic Prints of CJMCU-25505.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	CJMCU-25505.SchDoc


